
FINAL SCORE

Purdue Fort Wayne 0

Missouri State 3

September 11, 2025 • Springfield, Mo.

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Purdue Fort Wayne vs Missouri State

September 11, 2025 at Springfield, Mo.

Purdue Fort Wayne -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Purdue Fort Wayne S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
19 Medearis,Jena 3 10 1 16 .562 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
6 Rosneck,Riley 3 9 4 22 .227 0 0 2 1 5 0 3 0 0 10.5
9 Rye,Trinity 3 7 7 21 .000 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 8
16 Parris,Avery 3 4 1 13 .231 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Plemons,Mya 3 2 0 10 .200 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.5
10 Means,Haiden 3 2 1 3 .333 16 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
8 Dimitric,Miona 2 1 5 8 -0.500 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Smith,Lili 2 0 0 0 .000 11 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1
2 Berkland,Meg 3 0 0 1 .000 3 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0
3 Barrett,Becky 3 0 0 1 .000 3 0 0 3 13 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 35 19 95 .168 34 2 7 10 35 0 6 0 0 40

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 3 SIDEOUT PCT: 50% POINT SCORING PCT: 28.3%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 12 6 29 .207
2 6 7 25 -0.040
3 17 6 41 .268

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Purdue Fort Wayne (0) 21 12 19
Missouri State (3) 25 25 25

Missouri State -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Missouri State S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
16 Finley,Rilynn 3 9 2 16 .438 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
7 Weinberg,Lexi 3 8 1 13 .538 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 8.5
2 McKee,Peyton 3 7 3 25 .160 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 7.5
11 Lopez,Lizanyela 3 6 0 12 .500 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8.5
13 Smith,Grace 3 4 2 6 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6.5
18 Gardner,Hannah 3 2 1 11 .091 13 1 2 0 6 0 4 0 0 5
3 Johnson,Kya 3 0 0 0 .000 2 2 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 2
5 Baade,Reagan 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Joseph,Aniya 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0
8 Eslinger,Brooke 3 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
12 Papa,Rossana 3 0 0 0 .000 17 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Humble,Macy 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 3 36 10 84 .310 34 10 4 2 37 0 12 2 0 52

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 6 SIDEOUT PCT: 71.7% POINT SCORING PCT: 50%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 12 7 27 .185
2 12 2 22 .455
3 12 1 35 .314

Site: Hammons Student Center (Springfield, Mo.)
Date:09/11/2025 - Attendance: 268 - Time: 1:27
Referees: Ryan Lacson; Michael Walling;



Purdue Fort Wayne at Missouri State
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Purdue Fort Wayne vs Missouri State (09/11/2025 at Springfield, Mo.)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Missouri State starters: McKee,Peyton; Joseph,Aniya; Weinberg,Lexi; Eslinger,Brooke; Lopez,Lizanyela;
Smith,Grace; Gardner,Hannah; Humble,Macy
Purdue Fort Wayne starters: Smith,Lili; Berkland,Meg; Barrett,Becky; Rosneck,Riley; Dimitric,Miona; Rye,Trinity;
Parris,Avery; Medearis,Jena

1-0 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Attack error by McKee,Peyton. S:MSU P:PFW
1-1 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Service error. S:PFW P:MSU
2-1 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Attack error by Smith,Grace. S:MSU P:PFW
3-1 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Attack error by McKee,Peyton. S:PFW P:PFW
3-2 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Kill by Smith,Grace (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU

MSU sub in: Papa,Rossana.
4-2 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Kill by Dimitric,Miona (assist from Smith,Lili). S:MSU P:PFW

PFW sub in: Means,Haiden.
4-3 [Serve: Means,Haiden] Kill by McKee,Peyton (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU

MSU sub in: Johnson,Kya.
4-4 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Attack error by Dimitric,Miona. S:MSU P:MSU

PFW sub in: Plemons,Mya.
5-4 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
5-5 [Serve: Rosneck,Riley] Attack error by Dimitric,Miona. S:PFW P:MSU

MSU sub in: Finley,Rilynn.
6-5 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Kill by Plemons,Mya (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
6-6 [Serve: Dimitric,Miona] Kill by Lopez,Lizanyela (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU
6-7 [Serve: Gardner,Hannah] Kill by Weinberg,Lexi (assist from Johnson,Kya). S:MSU P:MSU
6-8 [Serve: Gardner,Hannah] Service ace by Gardner,Hannah (Reception Error: Berkland,Meg). S:MSU P:MSU
7-8 [Serve: Gardner,Hannah] Service error. S:MSU P:PFW
8-8 [Serve: Smith,Lili] Kill by Rye,Trinity (assist from Barrett,Becky). S:PFW P:PFW
8-9 [Serve: Smith,Lili] Attack error by Rye,Trinity. S:PFW P:MSU
8-10 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Kill by Weinberg,Lexi (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:MSU P:MSU
9-10 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Kill by Parris,Avery (assist from Smith,Lili). S:MSU P:PFW
10-10 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Attack error by Joseph,Aniya. S:PFW P:PFW
10-11 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Kill by Lopez,Lizanyela (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU
11-11 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Smith,Lili). S:MSU P:PFW
12-11 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Attack error by Smith,Grace. S:PFW P:PFW
12-12 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Kill by McKee,Peyton (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU
12-13 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Block Assist by Gardner,Hannah; Smith,Grace (Attack error by Dimitric,Miona). S:MSU P:MSU
12-14 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Block Assist by McKee,Peyton; Smith,Grace (Attack error by Rosneck,Riley). S:MSU P:MSU
12-15 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Attack error by Rosneck,Riley. S:MSU P:MSU

Media Timeout. S:MSU
13-15 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Smith,Lili). S:MSU P:PFW
13-16 [Serve: Means,Haiden] (assist from Papa,Rossana)Bad set by Means,Haiden. S:PFW P:MSU
14-16 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
14-17 [Serve: Rosneck,Riley] Service error. S:PFW P:MSU
15-17 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Kill by Rye,Trinity (assist from Berkland,Meg). S:MSU P:PFW
15-18 [Serve: Dimitric,Miona] Kill by Lopez,Lizanyela (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU
16-18 [Serve: Gardner,Hannah] Attack error by Finley,Rilynn. S:MSU P:PFW
17-18 [Serve: Smith,Lili] Service ace by Smith,Lili (Reception Error: Johnson,Kya). S:PFW P:PFW
17-19 [Serve: Smith,Lili] Kill by Weinberg,Lexi (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU
18-19 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Smith,Lili). S:MSU P:PFW
18-20 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Kill by Lopez,Lizanyela (assist from Weinberg,Lexi). S:PFW P:MSU
18-21 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Service ace by Lopez,Lizanyela. S:MSU P:MSU
19-21 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Berkland,Meg). S:MSU P:PFW
20-21 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Block Assist by Medearis,Jena; Rosneck,Riley (Attack error by McKee,Peyton). S:PFW P:PFW

Timeout by Missouri State. S:PFW
20-22 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Kill by Weinberg,Lexi (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
20-23 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Kill by Smith,Grace (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout by Purdue Fort Wayne. S:MSU
20-24 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Service ace by Papa,Rossana . -- SET POINT. S:MSU P:MSU
21-24 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Kill by Rye,Trinity (assist from Smith,Lili). -- SET POINT. S:MSU P:PFW
21-25 [Serve: Means,Haiden] Service error. -- SET MISSOURI STATE. S:PFW P:MSU



Purdue Fort Wayne at Missouri State
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Purdue Fort Wayne vs Missouri State (09/11/2025 at Springfield, Mo.)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Missouri State starters: McKee,Peyton; Joseph,Aniya; Weinberg,Lexi; Eslinger,Brooke; Lopez,Lizanyela;
Smith,Grace; Gardner,Hannah; Humble,Macy
Purdue Fort Wayne starters: Smith,Lili; Berkland,Meg; Barrett,Becky; Rosneck,Riley; Dimitric,Miona; Rye,Trinity;
Parris,Avery; Medearis,Jena

0-1 [Serve: Smith,Lili] Kill by Weinberg,Lexi (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU
0-2 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Attack error by Rye,Trinity. S:MSU P:MSU
0-3 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Attack error by Rye,Trinity. S:MSU P:MSU
1-3 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Smith,Lili). S:MSU P:PFW
1-4 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Kill by McKee,Peyton (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU

MSU sub in: Papa,Rossana.
1-5 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Kill by McKee,Peyton (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:MSU P:MSU
1-6 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Service ace by Papa,Rossana (Reception Error: Rosneck,Riley). S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout by Purdue Fort Wayne. S:MSU
2-6 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Service error. S:MSU P:PFW
2-7 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Kill by Smith,Grace (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU

MSU sub in: Johnson,Kya.
MSU sub in: Finley,Rilynn.

2-8 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Block Assist by Smith,Grace; Gardner,Hannah (Attack error by Dimitric,Miona). S:MSU P:MSU
2-9 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:MSU P:MSU
3-9 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Smith,Lili). S:MSU P:PFW

PFW sub in: Means,Haiden.
3-10 [Serve: Means,Haiden] Kill by Gardner,Hannah (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU
4-10 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Block Assist by Plemons,Mya; Rosneck,Riley (Attack error by Finley,Rilynn). S:MSU P:PFW

PFW sub in: Plemons,Mya.
4-11 [Serve: Rosneck,Riley] Service error. S:PFW P:MSU
5-11 [Serve: Gardner,Hannah] Service error. S:MSU P:PFW
5-12 [Serve: Dimitric,Miona] Service error. S:PFW P:MSU
5-13 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Attack error by Parris,Avery. S:MSU P:MSU
6-13 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Service error. S:MSU P:PFW
6-14 [Serve: Smith,Lili] (assist from Gardner,Hannah)Bad set by Smith,Lili. S:PFW P:MSU
7-14 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Smith,Lili) - Block error by Weinberg,Lexi. S:MSU P:PFW
8-14 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Smith,Lili). S:PFW P:PFW
9-14 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Bad set by Gardner,Hannah. S:PFW P:PFW

Timeout by Missouri State. S:PFW
9-15 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Kill by Weinberg,Lexi (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU
9-16 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Block Assist by Smith,Grace; Gardner,Hannah (Attack error by Rosneck,Riley). S:MSU P:MSU
10-16 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Attack error by Gardner,Hannah. S:MSU P:PFW
10-17 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] (assist from Papa,Rossana)Bad set by Smith,Lili. S:PFW P:MSU
10-18 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Attack error by Medearis,Jena. S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout by Purdue Fort Wayne. S:MSU
10-19 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:MSU P:MSU
11-19 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Smith,Lili). S:MSU P:PFW
11-20 [Serve: Means,Haiden] Kill by Smith,Grace (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU
11-21 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Attack error by Dimitric,Miona. S:MSU P:MSU
11-22 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Service ace by Humble,Macy (Reception Error: Berkland,Meg). S:MSU P:MSU
11-23 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Kill by Lopez,Lizanyela. S:MSU P:MSU
12-23 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
12-24 [Serve: Rosneck,Riley] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Papa,Rossana). -- SET POINT. S:PFW P:MSU
12-25 [Serve: Gardner,Hannah] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Johnson,Kya). -- SET MISSOURI STATE. S:MSU P:MSU



Purdue Fort Wayne at Missouri State
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Purdue Fort Wayne vs Missouri State (09/11/2025 at Springfield, Mo.)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Missouri State starters: McKee,Peyton; Joseph,Aniya; Weinberg,Lexi; Eslinger,Brooke; Lopez,Lizanyela;
Smith,Grace; Gardner,Hannah; Humble,Macy
Purdue Fort Wayne starters: Barrett,Becky; Plemons,Mya; Rosneck,Riley; Rye,Trinity; Means,Haiden;
Parris,Avery; Medearis,Jena

0-1 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Service ace by Eslinger,Brooke (Reception Error: Barrett,Becky). S:MSU P:MSU
0-2 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Attack error by Means,Haiden. S:MSU P:MSU
0-3 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Kill by Weinberg,Lexi (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:MSU P:MSU
0-4 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Service ace by Eslinger,Brooke. S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout by Purdue Fort Wayne. S:MSU
0-5 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Kill by McKee,Peyton (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:MSU P:MSU
1-5 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Kill by Rye,Trinity (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW

PFW sub in: Berkland,Meg.
2-5 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Means,Haiden). S:PFW P:PFW
2-6 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Attack error by Rosneck,Riley. S:PFW P:MSU
2-7 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Service ace by Lopez,Lizanyela (Reception Error: Barrett,Becky). S:MSU P:MSU
3-7 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Kill by Rye,Trinity (assist from Barrett,Becky). S:MSU P:PFW
3-8 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Service error. S:PFW P:MSU

MSU sub in: Papa,Rossana.
4-8 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Kill by Rye,Trinity (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
5-8 [Serve: Barrett,Becky] Kill by Means,Haiden (assist from Rye,Trinity). S:PFW P:PFW
5-9 [Serve: Barrett,Becky] Block Assist by Smith,Grace; Gardner,Hannah (Attack error by Rye,Trinity). S:PFW P:MSU

MSU sub in: Johnson,Kya.
6-9 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
6-10 [Serve: Means,Haiden] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU

MSU sub in: Finley,Rilynn.
6-11 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Attack error by Rye,Trinity. S:MSU P:MSU
7-11 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
7-12 [Serve: Rosneck,Riley] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU
8-12 [Serve: Gardner,Hannah] Kill by Parris,Avery (assist from Barrett,Becky). S:MSU P:PFW
8-13 [Serve: Plemons,Mya] Kill by Weinberg,Lexi (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU
8-14 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Block Assist by Weinberg,Lexi; Lopez,Lizanyela (Attack error by Rye,Trinity). S:MSU P:MSU
9-14 [Serve: Eslinger,Brooke] Kill by Parris,Avery (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
10-14 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Means,Haiden). S:PFW P:PFW
10-15 [Serve: Berkland,Meg] Kill by McKee,Peyton (assist from Gardner,Hannah). S:PFW P:MSU
11-15 [Serve: Lopez,Lizanyela] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
12-15 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Kill by Means,Haiden (assist from Berkland,Meg) - Block error by McKee,Peyton. S:PFW P:PFW
13-15 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Kill by Rye,Trinity (assist from Means,Haiden). S:PFW P:PFW
14-15 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Block Assist by Rosneck,Riley; Medearis,Jena (Attack error by Weinberg,Lexi). S:PFW P:PFW

Timeout by Missouri State. S:PFW
MSU sub in: Baade,Reagan.

15-15 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Service ace by Rye,Trinity (Reception Error: Baade,Reagan). S:PFW P:PFW
15-16 [Serve: Rye,Trinity] Service error. S:PFW P:MSU
16-16 [Serve: Papa,Rossana] Kill by Medearis,Jena (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
16-17 [Serve: Barrett,Becky] Kill by McKee,Peyton (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU
16-18 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Service ace by Johnson,Kya. S:MSU P:MSU
16-19 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:MSU P:MSU

Timeout by Purdue Fort Wayne. S:MSU
16-20 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Gardner,Hannah (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:MSU P:MSU
16-21 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Service ace by Johnson,Kya (Reception Error: Barrett,Becky). S:MSU P:MSU
17-21 [Serve: Johnson,Kya] Kill by Plemons,Mya (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW
17-22 [Serve: Means,Haiden] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:PFW P:MSU
17-23 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Kill by Lopez,Lizanyela (assist from Papa,Rossana). S:MSU P:MSU
18-23 [Serve: Humble,Macy] Kill by Rosneck,Riley (assist from Means,Haiden). S:MSU P:PFW



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
18-24 [Serve: Rosneck,Riley] Kill by Finley,Rilynn (assist from Lopez,Lizanyela). -- SET POINT. S:PFW P:MSU
19-24 [Serve: Gardner,Hannah] Kill by Parris,Avery (assist from Means,Haiden). -- SET POINT. S:MSU P:PFW
19-25 [Serve: Plemons,Mya] Attack error by Rye,Trinity. -- SET MISSOURI STATE. S:PFW P:MSU


